

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5469 OF 2014

Karnail Singh & Ors. ..Appellants

VERSUS

Baldev Singh & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed the before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 24th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As prayed for six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondents nos. 2 and 3."

It is submitted that despite Order quoted above Counsel for the Appellant has not taken steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 till date.

The default of the Counsel for the appellant is reported before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for order with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Advocate
222, Lawyers Chamber, SCI.
2. Mr. Vimal Chand S. Dave, Advocate
125, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR