

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5469/2014

KARNAIL SINGH &amp; ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH&amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for four weeks' time to file an application to delete deceased respondent nos.2 and 3 from the array of the parties on the ground that they are performa respondents.

Prayer is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted four weeks' time to file an application to delete deceased respondent nos.2 and 3.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.09.12  
11:49:21 IST  
Reason: