

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 5469/2014

KARNAIL SINGH & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 18/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of proforma respondent
Nos. 2, 3 and 4 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of
the petitioner.

Let the amendment be carried out within fifteen days.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SUSHIL KUMAR
RAKHEJA

Date: 2016.02.19
16:50:52 IST

Reason: