

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5469/2014

KARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(service is not complete in respect of Respondent No.1)

Date : 24-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. H.L. Chumber, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Simran Gabba, appearing on behalf of Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and statement of case. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks. Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated period.

List again on 18.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar