

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5469/2014

KARNAIL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(LIST ON 27.11.2019 (FIXED DATE) )

Date : 27-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr H.L.Chumber, Adv.  
Ms Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bikash Chandra, Adv.  
Mr J.P.Yadav, Adv.  
Mr Raj Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Ms Neelam Kalsi, Adv.  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 have been deleted from the array  
of parties.On 20.9.2019, following order was passed by the  
Registrar's Court:

"Service is complete in respect of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of the sole respondent. Ld. Counsel, Mr Jai Surya Jain appearing on behalf of Ms Rani Chhabra, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and submitted that vakalatnama will be filed today. Be filed.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of appellant nos. 1 and 4(dead).  
List again on 27.11.2019."

Item no.6

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased appellant nos. 1 and 4 in view of the above order. However, ld counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks time. Granted as strictly last chance. If appropriate steps are not taken within two weeks time, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If appropriate steps are taken within two weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 31.1.2020.

**ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE**  
Registrar