

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5469/2014

KARNAIL SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(list before Hon'ble Chamber Judge as per rop dated 27.11.2019)

Date : 19-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the parties.

On the last occasion, two weeks time was granted as a last chance to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased appellant Nos.1 and 4. Despite grant of sufficient time, the needful is not done.

Therefore, the appeal stands dismissed for non prosecution.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5469 OF 2014

KARNAIL SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None present for the parties.

On the last occasion, two weeks time was granted as a last chance to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased appellant Nos.1 and 4. Despite grant of sufficient time, the needful is not done.

Therefore, the appeal stands dismissed for non prosecution.

....., J.
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)

New Delhi;
February 19, 2020