

ITEM NO.1739

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5469/2014

KARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 53035/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 58091/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 53035/2022

This is an application seeking permission to delete appellant nos. 1 and 4 from the array of the parties.

The application is allowed at the risk of the appellant/applicant, and subject to all just exceptions.

List before the Court in the month of April, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)