

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5469/2014

NASIB SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Husan Lal C., Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR(N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter is called on, we are informed by the learned counsel for the appellants that Mrs. Rani Chhabra, learned Advocate-on-Record for the respondent has passed away.

List on the last week of July, 2023.

Let administrative notices be issued to the respondent(s) by the Registry.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR