

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5469/2014

NASIB SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. H. L. Chumber, Adv.  
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matter is called on for hearing, it is submitted by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants that Ms. Rani Chhabra, learned Advocate-on-Record representing the sole respondent has passed away. Service of administrative notice is incomplete on the sole respondent.

Let fresh notice be served upon the sole respondent.

List after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR